Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORPATION	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/	/30/2005)	- 11910
To the Honorable Cor	mmissioner of Page	3118669riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part Jaswinder S. Sehmbi	/ 2 \	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Millomat Stampings Inc. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 27B Edvac Drive
Security Agreeme	ent Change of Name	City: Brampton State: Ontario Zip: L6S
Other Execution Date: October 13, 2004		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
	party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Bereskin & Parr		7. T-4-15 (07.0FD 2.44)
Name. Dereskin a ran		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed (cheque No.)
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 40 King Street West		Deposit account number: 02-2095
City: Toronto State: O	ON Zip: M5H 3Y2 CANADA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Statement and signatur	re.	\sim
is a true copy of the ori Isis E. Caulder .Regn.4	iginal document. 47,275	mation is true and correct and any attached copy November 8, 2005
	on Signing	8 gnature Date
Name of Person		
B&P File # 11553-007	Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents &	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0876

UNITED STATES CANADA

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which each of us hereby acknowledges, I, JASWINDER S. SEHMBI, of 14103 Torbram Road, Caledon East, Ontario, Canada Lon 1Eo, a Canadian citizen, confirm that I have sold and assigned and do hereby sell and assign to MILLOMAT STAMPINGS INC., whose address is 27B Edvac Drive, Brampton, Ontario, Canada L6S 5X8, as assignee, all right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all other countries in and to the invention entitled:

PREMIXED FUEL BURNER ASSEMBLY

for which a U.S. provisional patent application Serial No. 60/442,514 was filed under the above title on January 27, 2003, and for which a regular U.S. patent application No. 10/764,570 under the above title was filed under the above title on January 27, 2004, and all right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any further applications that may be filed for said invention or any improvements thereof, and in and to any patents that may be granted from any of said applications or for said invention or improvements thereof, including any reissues and reexaminations thereof.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and improvements thereof in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

l authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or improvements filed by it or them, the benefit or the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and all rights provided by any other convention (including without limitation the Patent Cooperation Treaty) relating to the protection of inventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

EXECUTED atBramptonOntario, Canada, this13 day of Oct, 2004.

Witness

Jaswinder S. Sehmbi

PATENT REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0877 We accept the assignment of this invention.

	EXECUTED aBrampton Ontario, Canada, this 13day of Oct., 2004.	
	Showly	
Witness	MILLOMAT STAMPINGS INC.	

MILLOMAT STAMPINGS INC. Date: Title:

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/09/2005 REEL: 017193 FRAME: 0878